## **Premium Automobiles**

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120 Attn: Motor Claims Dept Yr Ref: CC3/AIG19012242/R1kb3 Norah Khai 6768 9911 6841 1183 Nora.khai@premiumauto.com.sg Body & Paint Dept PA/TP/0839/2019/NH 24 Oct 2019 from
Telephone +65Telefax +65EMail
Our department
Our Ref
Your Ref
Date

total pages

24 00

Dear Sir,

RE: INSURANCE CLAIM FOR SLJ 2465 J, Audi A6 1.8 TFSI S TRONIC.

With reference to the above-mentioned vehicle, no. SLJ 2465 J, claimant, Mr. Ng Keng Loong, Gideon, please find the related document as per attached.

- 1. A copy of the Original invoice no. 85014389 S\$ 2,268.40.
- 2. A copy of Authorization to Act duly signed by client
- 3. A copy of the Release Voucher attached
- 4. A copy of Breakdown of Payment attached
- 5. Loss of Rental S\$ 300.00 (S\$ 100.00 x 3 working days)

Based on the above document, we would appreciate you could expedite the payment soonest possible.

If you require any further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me at 6768 9911.

Regards

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.

Norah Khai Claims Dept

Encls

AIG - SLJ 2465 J

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd Showroom 9 Leng Kee Road Singapore 159090 Telephone (65) 6566 1111 Telefax (65) 6471 3733

Service & Parts Centres 55 Ubi Rd 1 Singapore 408699 Telephone (65) 6336 2323 Telefax (65) 684 11183

## **Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd**



**Audi Centre Singapore** 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 Main Telephone 6836 2223 Main Telefax 6471 3733

Alexandra Service Centre 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 Main Telephone 6388 2223 Main Telefax 6475 1023

**Ubi Service Centre** 55 Ubi Road 1 Singapore 408699 Main Telephone 6388 2323 Main Telefax 6841 1183 **Customer Service** Service Appointment 24-hour Breakdown Service 6366 2323 9828 1233 customer.care@premiumauto.com.sg

#### INS TAX INVOICE

Page

1

14:49

Company Reg. No. 199902271W GST Reg. No. 199902271W

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

MOTOR CLAIM DEPT

AIG BUILDING 78 SHENTON WAY

#07-16

SINGAPORE 079120 079120

Invoice No: 85014389

Date : 23/10/2019

Order: SLJ2465J

Account: A0006

0) (T

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD MOTOR CLAIM DEPT

AIG BUILDING 78 SHENTON WAY

#07-16

Term : 30

SINGAPORE 079120

Regn No: SLJ2465J

31092)

Regn Date: 30/11/2016

Mileage: 45887

WIP No.: 59843

Model: A6 1.8 TFSI S tronic 4GC06G (N Chassis: WAUZZZ4G1HN012131

Engine: cyg 015356

Dept: U

You have been assisted by :- UB-Kelvin Khoo

(138)

480.00		
	1.00	480.00
500.00	1.00	500.00
550.00	1.00	550.00
192.00	1.00	192.00
1.00	451.50	36.80 361.20
	550.00 192.00 1.00	550.00 1.00 192.00 1.00 1.00 46.00

398.00 Parts Labour 0.00 1,722.00 Sublet Menus 0.00 Lubricant 0.00

Sub-Total 2,120.00 148.40 **7% GST** 2,268.40 **Grand Total** 

Received by

For & on behalf of Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd

# AUTHORISATION TO ACT (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

I, Ng keng Loong, Gideon (the third	party claimant) of
	owner of St524655 (vehicle no.)
hereby authorize Romium Automobiles P	
with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rentains.  SLJB465J  no. MANNAME that was damaged pursuant to the (date) along Ghim Moh Multi Storey Car, SLJB 1197E ("the accident").	e accident which occurred on 6/7/2019
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above m	entioned claim in a manner that they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized to receive pay	yment further to settlement of my claim with
payment cheque/s being made in favour of the worksh	nop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the worksl	hop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis ins	ofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.	
Dated this (day) of (month)	20 <u>(</u> a) (year)
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
(with chop if applicable)	(with chop)

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, FRMIUM Automobiles Par Ltd ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I
have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK</u>
AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for
(Repair Cost), S\$ (Loss of rental/use), S\$ (Disbursement), for vehicle no. SLJ 2465J that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 6/7/2019 (date) along Chim Moh Milh' Starey Corpork (location) involving vehicle no/s SL9/197E. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on (date) at "the workshop".
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner Na lang lang, Gideon.  ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SLJ 2465J make the claim as set out in the above paragraph
and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I
enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss
and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the
above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered
pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SLJ 24653
(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third
party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice
and without admission of liability basis.
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.
Dated this (day) of (month) 20 (year)
Signed by appointed surveyor  Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

## BREAKDOWN OF PAYMENT

Vehicle No: SLJ 2  Accident on 6/4/2  Involving vehicle/s	019 at 6	thim Moh Muffi Storey Carport.
1) Repair cost	\$ 2268-40	Payable to: <u>Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd</u>
2) GIA/LTA search fee	\$	Payable to: <u>Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd</u>
3) Loss of Use or Rental Car	\$	Payable to: NG KENG LOONG, GIDEON
4) Medical fees	\$	Payable to:
5) Others	\$	Payable to:

Your Ref: CC3/AIG19012242/R1kb3

#### **Authorization letter**

PA/TP/0839/2019/TG

01<sup>ST</sup> August 2019

Mr. Ng Keng Loong, Gideon 989 Bukit Timah Road #08-13 Singapore 589629

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120 Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir/ Mdm,

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLJ 2465 J / SLG 1197 E AT GHIM MOH MULTI STOREY CARPARK ON 06 JULY 2019.

I am the owner of SLJ 2465 J, Ng Keng Loong, Gideon.

I confirmed that I will be claiming for Loss of Usages / Rental Charges and hereby authorized your esteemed company to settle the repair bill and Loss of Usages / Rental Charges and directly with Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd.

Your kind attention will be greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully

Mr. Ng Keng Loong, Gideon

Copy to Norah Khai, Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd

# **Premium Automobiles**

### Telefax

Norah Khai to AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 6768 9828 78 Shenton Way 6841 1183 #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120 Body Repair **Motor Claims Dept** Yr Ref: CC3/AIG19012242/R1kb3 PA/TP/0839/2019/TG 1<sup>ST</sup> August 2019 CLAIM - OWNER'S SATISFACTION/DISCHARGE VOUCHER RE: Make & Model Audi A6 1.8 TFSI S Tronic Vehicle Chassis No. WAUZZZ4G1HN012131 Vehicle Regn No. **SLJ 2465 J** Vehicle Mileage 40744 KM Vehicle Owner Mr. Ng Keng Loong, Gideon Direct Settlement by Khanchna of Liability LKK Auto Consultant Pte Ltd via email dated 24 July 2019 with LOR/LOU. 06th July 2019 **Accident Date** Place Ghim Moh Multi Storey Carpark 2268 40 Repair Cost WIP No. 59843 Repairer's Name Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd I/We certify that the vehicle has been fully repaired to my entire satisfaction and that payment of the repairer's charges that are claimable under the policy will be deemed in full and final settlement of my claim.

Our Ref Date total pages Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd Showroom 9 Leng Kee Road Singapore 159090 Telephone (65) 6566 1111 Telefax (65) 6471 3733 Service & Parts Centres 55 Ubi Road 1 Singapore 408699 Telephone (65) 6366 2323 (65) 6841 1183 Telefax

from

Telefax

Mobile

Telephone +65-

Our department

Your Claim Ref

+65-

Owner / Insured Signature

:

Time

Date



CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE 363 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park, Singapore 758379.

Tel: 6753 2536 Fax: 6756 7565 Breakdown Recovery: 9742 9446

#### RENTAL AGREEMENT

201907-0234

Ng Keng	Loona G	rideon	Date of Bilth	Passport/ Nric	No. Na. Na. Na.	tionality
989 Bu	lcit Timah	Road	Occupation	Driving Licence	ove Da	te of Expire ,
#08-13	3	Postal Code 589629	Contact No	Mobile Phone 97244	H710	
Joint Hirer's / Guarantor's	Name		Date of Birth	Passport/ Nric	No. Na	tionality
Address			Occupation	Driving Licence	e No Da	te of Expiry
		Postal Code	Contact No	Mobile Phone	No.	
CHECK OUT	30-1-19	Time Sam.	Mileage	E O	1/2	3/4 F
CHECK IN	Date 1 . 8 . 1 9	7.39 p m	Mileage KM	Remarks		
IMPORTANT NOTES:				UNIT	RATE (\$)	TOTAL (\$)

- ☐ Car is restricted to SINGAPORE use. See clause 1(f) for non-compliance.
- No refund will be given for vehicle that returns early.
- Own Damage Liability First \$1500 for damage to vehicle plus loss of earnings while damaged vehicle is under repair.
- Third Party Liability First \$2000 for any Third Party Accident Claim.
- Additional Excess of \$3000 for drivers under 24yrs old or above 70yrs and/or less than 2yrs driving experience.
- Hirer is responsible for all parking fines & traffic summons.
- Extension: One day's advance notice is required otherwise no extension will be allowed.
- Vehicle should be returned at the same time as collection except on Saturday where return time is before 10am.
- Vehicle returned after office hour will be charged to the next working day.
- Mail Hourly extension is charged at 1/5 of the daily rate.
- As preventive maintenance, please check water & engine oil daily.
- Please check that you have not left any of your personal belongings in the vehicle. Our company and staff will not be responsible for any loss of belongings after the vehicle is returned.
- For the comfort of other users, please refrain from smoking, eating or carrying of pets in the car. A cleaning charge of \$200 will be imposed for smoky, smelly or dirty vehicle.
- Carrying of PASSENGERS in commercial vehicle is strictly prohibited.
   Only WORKERS covered under hirer's workmen compensation are allowed.

	UNIT		RATE (\$)	TOTAL (\$)
RATE	3	@	100	300
DISCOUNT				
GST @ 7%				
TOTAL			T lines	300
EXTENSION			West Stage	V102094
			201908	- 0011
			7 7 797	
Audi/KS			THE R. P.	
Auli KS SLJ2465J		Name of Street		
DEPOSIT (refundable)	S\$		10	
CHANGED OVER FRO	M VEH.		DATE	es em los

/We	have	read a	and	agree	to the	terms	and	conditi	ions of	the	rental	agreement	above	and as	set	overleaf.	
								is town									

Hirer's Signature

Joint Hirer's/ Guarantor's Signature

for CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

VEHICLE NO.	SMFZ085G	MODEL	
FROM		RETURN	"Estimate Date. For actual return see CHECK IN

### **CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE**

363 Sembawang Road Singapore 758379 Tel: 67532536 Fax:67567565 GST Reg No: 51-936900-M



#### TAX INVOICE

NG KENG LOONG, GIDEON

NO. 989 #08-13 **BUKIT TIMAH ROAD** SINGAPORE 589629

ATTN: NG KENG LOONG, GIDEON

INVOICE

AR1908-0029

DATE

02/08/2019

**TERMS** STAFF ID

AGREEMENT NO.

C.O.D **AMIRA** 

HA201907-0234

AMOUNT (SGD)

DESCRIPTION

: SMF2085G

280.37

Vehicle Reg No

Make / Model

**Rental Dates** 

: Rental Billing From 30/07/2019 To 01/08/2019 (inclusive)

Period

: 3 days

Rental Rate

: S\$ 100.00 Per Day

(Including GST)

Reference No

: SLJ2465J

AMOUNT: S\$

THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS ONLY

NON-TAXABLE VALUE:

0.00

TAXABLE VALUE:

280.37

GST 7%:

19.63

TOTAL S\$ :

300.00

Please make your cheques payable to : CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE



For Official USe Only

Payment Date	:	F / Amt
CS / CC /CH	1	
CS / CC /CH		

#### **CHANS & SONS ENTERPRISE**

363 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park, Singapore 758379 Tel: 67532536 Fax:67567565 GST Reg No: 51-936900-M



Hirer:

NG KENG LOONG, GIDEON

#### OFFICIAL RECEIPT

DESCRIPTION	10		的 130 美国州 16000	AMOUNT (S	GD)
Official Receipt No	:	201908-0011			
Account of		NG KENG LOONG, GIDEON			
Date Issued	:	02/08/2019			
Vehicle Reg No.	1	SMF2085G			
Rental Dates	Ċ	30/07/2019			
Amount Received	:	S\$ 300.00			
Payment Type:	:	VISA	V102094	S\$	300.00
Payment for Invoice	;	AR1908-0029			
Comments	:				

TOTAL AMOUNT RECEIVED	S\$	300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCOLIVED		

<sup>\*</sup> This is a computer generated document. No signature is required.









# Certificate of Insurance

www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks And Compensation) Act (Chapter 189); Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks And Compensation) Rules, 1960; Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia); Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Name of Policyholder: NG KENG LOONG, GIDEON		Certificate No.: SI19V05645/ VPC / R00
Date of Issue: 07 May 2019	Effective Date of Commencement: 08 May 2019 00:00	<b>Date of Expiry:</b> 07 May 2020 23:59
Registration No.: " SLJ2465J	Chassis No.: WAUZZZ4G1HN012131	Type of Certificate: MX1

#### Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*:

- A) The Policyholder.
- B) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

#### Limitations as to use:

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

#### The Policy does not cover:

- A) Use for hire or reward.
- B) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.
- C) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- D) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

> For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

For Information Only:

Coverage(s):

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen, Buy Down Excess

Sum Insured

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

Excess

Section I - Named Drivers S\$600, Section I - Unnamed Drivers S\$1100, Additional Excess for Young, Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers S\$3000, Windscreen Excess S\$100

Name of Finance Company:

**DBS BANK LTD** 

Name of Producer:

PREMIUM LEASING PTE LTD (A1704-7)